


Contents

2019 Contest Winners

Sheldon Currie Fiction Prize

Great Blue Heron Poetry Contest

Fiction

Stay Loose
Unconditional Love
Nowhere Real

Mila

I Always Knew It Would End this
Way

Non-Fiction

Kindred Spirits
In the Dark
City of the Dead

David Burtt
Gordon Grisenthwaite

Karla Korman

Maureen Scott Harris
Gordon Grisenthwaite

Melanie Power

Honourable Mention:
Kayla Geitzler
Maryann Martin
Eleonore Schonmaier

Chris Benjamin
Andrew Smith
Katarina Gligorijevic
Joe Bongiorno

Pamela Hensley

Trisha Lawson

Diane Carley

Tanya Bellehumeur-Allatt

15
22

29
33
37

40
43
44

58
68
85
95
118

46
79
105



Poetry

Thrown to a Grave for Flowers
On the Rise

My Boy

On the ODR

Two Poems

Two Translations

Long Journey

Death Valley

Reviews

Gerald Squires (with an
appreciation by Michael Crummey),
by Stan Dragland

The Wake: The Deadly Legacy of a
Newfoundland Tsunami, by Linden
Maclntyre

The Next Wave: An Anthology of
21st Century Canadian Poetry, ed.
Jim Johnstone

The Tides of Time: A Nova Scotia
Book of Seasons, by Suzanne
Stewart

Roberto Calasso. The Marriage of
Cadmus and Harmony. Translated
from the Italian by Tim Parks

Contributors

Kristian Enright
Freesia McKee
Sarah Tsiang
Ben von Jagow
Jill Talbot

Evan Jones
Melanie Pierluigi
Elizabeth Hazen

Don Nichol

Marjorie Simmins

Lisa Banks

David B. Hickey

Michael Oliver

57
66
75
84
93
103
116
124

125

128

131

134

140





