# The Antigonish Review



Poetry Fiction Literary Insights

199

# Contents

### 2019 Contest Winners

Sheldon Currie Fiction Prize	David Burtt	6
	Gordon Grisenthwaite	15
	Karla Korman	22
Great Blue Heron Poetry Contest	Maureen Scott Harris	29
	Gordon Grisenthwaite	33
	Melanie Power	37
	Honourable Mention:	
	Kayla Geitzler	4(
	Maryann Martin	43
	Eleonore Schönmaier	44
Fiction		
Stay Loose	Chris Benjamin	58
Unconditional Love	Andrew Smith	68
Nowhere Real	Katarina Gligorijevic	85
Mila	Joe Bongiorno	95
I Always Knew It Would End this Way	Pamela Hensley	118
Non-Fiction		
Kindred Spirits	Trisha Lawson	46
In the Dark	Diane Carley	79
City of the Dead	Tanya Bellehumeur-Allatt	105

# Poetry

Thrown to a Grave for Flowers	Kristian Enright	57
On the Rise	Freesia McKee	66
My Boy	Sarah Tsiang	75
On the ODR	Ben von Jagow	84
Two Poems	Jill Talbot	93
Two Translations	Evan Jones	103
Long Journey	Melanie Pierluigi	116
Death Valley	Elizabeth Hazen	124
Reviews		
Gerald Squires (with an appreciation by Michael Crummey), by Stan Dragland	Don Nichol	125
The Wake: The Deadly Legacy of a Newfoundland Tsunami, by Linden MacIntyre	Marjorie Simmins	128
The Next Wave: An Anthology of 21st Century Canadian Poetry, ed. Jim Johnstone	Lisa Banks	131
The Tides of Time: A Nova Scotia Book of Seasons, by Suzanne Stewart	David B. Hickey	134
Roberto Calasso. The Marriage of Cadmus and Harmony. Translated from the Italian by Tim Parks	Michael Oliver	140

## Contributors